GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2459
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010

HYDEL PROJECTS IN NORTH-EAST
Ajmal Shri Badruddin;Bajirao Shri Patil Padamsinha ;Biju Shri P. K.;Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry proposes to review all the clearances given to Hydel Power Projects in North-Eastern States;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;
(c) whether it is also proposed to impose moratorium on any further clearances of hydel projects in Arunachal Pradesh; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIJAIRAM RAMESH)
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise, in view of the reply to part (a) above.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise, in view of the reply to part (c) above.
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